## **Biodata**

Name: Dr. Indrani Sen

Designation: Assistant Professor, Department Of Philosophy, Hooghly Women's College

Academic Qualification: M.A. (University Of Calcutta, through Presidency College, 2010)

NET (UGC, June2012)

M.Phil. (Jadavpur University, 2013)

Ph.D (Jadavpur University, 2022)

Experience: 1) Served as Guest Lecturer in

- a) Serampore Girls' College (August, 2011- July, 2013) & (August, 2016 September, 2018)
- b) Hiralal Mazumdar Memorial College Women (October, 2012 July, 2013)
- 2) Served against FDP Vacancy as Assistant Professor in Serampore Girls' College ( August, 2013 July, 2016)
- 3) Assistant Professor at Karimpur Pannadevi College, Nadia, Karimpur. (29<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2023)
- 4) Assistant Professor at Hooghly Women's College (5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 Present)

Specialization: Nyāya-Vaiśeṣika school of Indian Philosophy

Research Areas: Indian Ethics, Indian Logic, Sāṃkhya, Vedānta, Philosophy of Mind

E-Mail Id: indranisen25@gmail.com